DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION A SENATE RESOLUTION congratulating Reeve Muncie on winning the 2021 Indiana High School Athletic Association ("IHSAA") wrestling state championship title for the 285 weight class. BROWN L _______, read first time and referred to Committee on



2021 RR 3521/DI NM

First Regular Session 122nd General Assembly (2021)

SENATE RESOLUTION ____

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I offer the following resolution and move its adoption:

1	A SENATE RESOLUTION congratulating Reeve Muncie
2	on winning the 2021 Indiana High School Athletic Association
3	("IHSAA") wrestling state championship title for the 285
4	weight class.
5	Whereas, Reeve Muncie of the Carroll High School
6	Chargers won the 2021 IHSAA 285-pound wrestling weight
7	class championship title;
8	Whereas, The 2021 IHSAA state wrestling tournament took
9	place at Bankers Life Fieldhouse in Indianapolis, where Reeve
10	picked up his 100th career pin against Westfield High School's
11	Mihailis Platomov in the quarterfinals, and defeated
12	Brownsburg High School's Leighton Jones in the semifinals;
13	Whereas, To capture the championship title, Reeve matched
14	up against West Lafayette High School's Mariere Omonode,
15	winning by decision, 3-2, after Reeve made a skillful takedown
16	in the second round;
17	Whereas, Reeve finished the season with a 35-1 record and
18	ended his high school wrestling career with a near-perfect
19	record;
	. 555.5,

2021 RR 3521/DI NM

1	Whereas, Reeve will graduate from Carroll High School
2	this spring and will go on to play football at the University of
3	Saint Francis this upcoming fall; and
4	Whereas, Reeve Muncie's hard work, grit, and
5	determination were key to his success in winning the state title,
6	and will bring him future success in his college athletics
7	career: Therefore,
8	Be it resolved by the Senate of the
9	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
0	SECTION 1. That the Indiana State Senate congratulates
1	Reeve Muncie on his winning the 2021 IHSAA wrestling state
2	championship.
3	SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed
4	to transmit copies of this Resolution to Reeve Muncie and his
5	family.



2021 RR 3521/DI NM